Contents

Introduction 4
Warranty & product support 5
Section 1

Whale “V” Pump Mk.5 8
Whale “V” Pump Mk 6 p 10

— ?f:f::;f \\ — < — —
Whale Fllpper )?/ p \4\ / NN \\ \\ / L | /\ 12
Whale GushanGaIley F’ump Mk.2 \ \ \ / *< — 1\\ 14
\:‘ \ /// \

Whale Gusher&\k@\‘iey@@‘p MK. 3\ \ J \ S F ) 16
Whale Tiptoe Pump Mk.4 i - - 7’/ 18
Whale Babyfoot Pump MKk.2 20
Whale GP51 Foot Pump 22
Whale Clearstream 700 24
Whale Evenflow 2 600/1000 Pressure Pump 26
Whale Universal Pump 28
Whale Dual Connector and Superfil 80 30
Whale Watermaster 32
Whale Aquasource (Caravan Mains Water Connector) 34
Whale Elegance Single and Mixer Taps (11mm x 12mm Smooth Connections) 36
Whale Elegance Single and Mixer Taps (14" NPT Threaded Connections) 38
Whale Elite Taps/Showers 40
Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Shower (14" NPT Threaded Connections) 42
Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Showers (11mm x 12mm Smooth Connections) 44
Whale In-Line Pressure Switch 46

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 1




Contents

Section 2

Whale Gusher 25 pump

Whale Gusher 30 Pump

Whale Gusher 10 Mk.3 Pump

Whale Gusher Titan Standard Pump
Whale Gusher Titan Underdeck Pump
Whale Gusher Urchin Standard & Removable Handle Pumps / Henderson Chimp 3
Whale Gusher Urchin Underdeck Pump

Whale / Henderson Compac 50

Whale Mk.5 Sanitation Pump / Hendersoan5J_lT/T/Ah&L1[D_P_umpj

Whale / Hendep/(qnﬂk\g\l,tmvers%ump ~—_ \‘ \ \\ \\‘\
Whale GulpetL § b §h/0we /Waste I§Dmp ) \\ \ //
Whale Shower ‘\E@%m \\7 > / \

|V — —

Whale Gulper Toilet Pump
Whale Gusher Flusher Toilet Pump

Henderson Mk.5 Double Acting Pump
Henderson Chimp 2 Fixed & Removable Handle Pumps
Henderson Chimp 2 Thru Deck/Bulkhead Pump

Henderson Chimp 1 Fixed & Removable Handle Pumps

2|

50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76

78
80
82
84

‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999



Contents

Section 3

Watertight Locker Doors

Whale / Henderson TCL 2 Watertight Locker Door

88
Whale / Henderson TCL 3 Watertight Locker Door 88
Whale / Henderson TCL 4 Watertight Locker Door 90

S N . B
= - e T \ \/ ~ \ ~ — ~
AR (=N () () D
[ N ™~ \ \ / = =
W) S— )\ w
\\: - /// | N N B 4 \ P T P,
v ~ —

Whale Water Systems

Manufacturers of WHALE & HENDERSON Water Systems
Old Belfast Road, Bangor, Co. Down. N. Ireland BT19 1LT
Tel: +44 (0) 2891 270531 Fax: +44 (0) 2891 466421
email:sales@whale.ltd.uk

http://www.whale.ltd.uk

Service Desk
Tel: +44 (0) 2891 270531 Fax: +44 (0) 2891 466421 Ext: 211/213

Ref: 180.36 V 06/99

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 3




Whale & Henderson Customer Service

Whale & Henderson service kits and service assemblies are readily available worldwide through our
extensive dealer network. It is Munster Simms Engineering Ltd’s policy to supply service assemblies and
service kits for current and discontinued products for as long as possible.

Should you need any help or advice regarding Whale or Henderson products, don’t hesitate to call our

Customer Services department or contact your local distributor who will be pleased to answer any queries
you might have.

Whale & Henderson The hallmark of quality engineering
Whale & Henderson products are manufactured to the highest standards of quality. From initial selection

and inspection of materials, through to final product testing, rigorous standards of engineering are applied.
The result is a quality product you can rely on in the harshest of environments.

Important

When or mgsp s for Whale or Hender Prodgcts the MT asse y number a d’descrlptmshould
always be/ qﬁateﬁa\ Par 50\ \ \ FL

The mddufb turers rbéerve t\enght to alter sp(hﬂcatlohs or prlées/ at any time withou p r not|ca\

\
This cat%%uehé}éfeen sub ntlaIIy ré\(lsed a/d updateg as of June 1999, and is the latest edItIOﬁ.
Use of earlier-editions may ré;ul ﬁ{de/r errors.

Vﬁ’.

(. .
™

Y

e

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE

94/3543

‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Munster Simms Engineering Ltd Warranty cover

Products are guaranteed against defects in materials and workmanship. The manufacturer retains the right to
repair or replace the unit. The manufacturer cannot be held responsible for claims arising from incorrect
installation, unauthorised modification or misuse of the product. This does no affect your statutory rights.

Munster Simms Engineering Ltd offer warranty cover of five years for all Whale & Henderson manual products
and one year for all electric products, taps & showers from the date of purchase except for the Whale Aquasource
which covered for three years.

Product category Warranty Cover (years)

Whale Manual Pumps

Bilge 5%
Galley 5
Henderson Manual Bilge Pumps 5*

Whale Electric Pumps

Bilge 1
Galley 1
Gulper 220 1
Taps & Showers 1
Evenflow " 1 —
( ~\ YN g f\ -
// \ RN T N
Other: ' \ \ ~ \ \ / /
Aquasource ‘\ ‘\ ‘ ‘ _ N . \‘ \\ \ / T\ \
e T ) /Z’
NOTE: *Exclud eré/ rts (1 Y%\i 7) - S \ P /

Munster Simms Engineering Ltd Product Support Policy

Following the discontinuance of any Whale or Henderson product. Munster Simms Engineering Ltd will support
these products for 5 years from the date of discontinuance except manual bilge pumps which will be supported for
10 years following the date of discontinuance.

Product category Product support period (years)

Whale manual pumps

Bilge pumps 10
Galley pumps 5
Henderson manual bilge pumps 10

Whale electric pumps
Bilge pumps
Galley/Caravan
Gulper 220

Evenflow

(S22l )]

Other
Aquasource 5

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 5




© S\YIE:

6 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Section 1 Galley/Caravan Products and Equipment

Whale “V” Pump Mk.5 8
Discontinued 1993

Whale “V” Pump Mk.6 10
GPO0650 introduced 1993

Whale Flipper Pump Mk.4 12
GP0418

Whale Gusher Galley Pump Mk.2 14
Discontinued 1984

Whale Gusher Galley Pump Mk.3 16
GP0550, GP0551 introduced 1984

Whale Tiptoe Pump Mk.4 18
GP1309

Whale Babyfoot Pump Mk.2 20
GP4618

Whale GP51 Foot Pump 22
GP5150

Whale Clearstream 700 24
CM7012, CM7024

Whale Evenflow 2 600/1000 Pressure Pump 26

EF2.0612, EF2.0615, EF2.0624, EF2.0625, EF2.1012, EF2.1015,
EF2.1024, EF2.1025

—— — N \ -
Whale Universal-Pump YN N 28
Y= NuVaE»
Whale ‘\‘Dd‘\al“ Copnector and S\Lh)er\fil\SO \ =

\\ ’\
/ )
\ \ / 30 )
) ‘ //
\Iﬁu\éL\Cofu@é r out of production— ) \ /[
\\‘ _ \ ) / \ >
\ 4 - _— J

Whale Watermaster \ >~ - -

EL8810, EL8814, EL9210, EL9214, EP8811, EP9211, ES1000, ES0881

Whale Aquasource (Caravan Mains Water Connector) 34
EM9401
Whale Elegance Single and Mixer Taps (11mm x 12mm Smooth Connections) 36

Single - RT1000, RT1050, RT3107, RT1023, RT6000, RT6057 Mixer - RT2000,
RT2007, RT2030, RT1133, RT3007, RT7000, RT7007, RT7014, RT8016, RT7030

Whale Elegance Single and Mixer Taps (14" NPT Threaded Connections) 38
Single - RT1200, RT1207 Mixer - RT2200, RT2207

Whale Elite Taps/Showers 40
Taps - CS3111, CS3131, CS3141, CS3151, CS3171, CS3181, CS3191,
MTO0111, MT0113, MT0131, MT0141, MT0151, MT0161, MT0171, MT0181,
MT1111, MT1113, MT1131, MT1141, MT1151, MT1161, MT1171, MT1181
Showers - MT0130, MT0133, MT0140, MT0144, MT0160, MT0166, MT0170,
MTO0177

Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Shower (1,” NPT Threaded Connections) 42
Single - RT1470, RT1024 Mixer - RT2498, RT8498, RT2360, RT1134
Swim ‘n’ Rinse - RT1648, RT1649, RT2648, RT8648, RT2658, RT8758,
RT2661, RT2662, RT2878

Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Showers (11mm x 12mm Smooth Connections) 44
Single - RT1475, RT1500, RT0350 Mixer - RT2475, RT2500, RT2480, RT2525,
RT2535, RT2545, RT7475, RT7500, RT7480, RT7525, RT2039, RT2555, RT2559,
RT2450, RT7450, RT2350, RT2521, RT2520, RT2530, RT7520

Whale In-Line Pressure Switch 46
PS7207

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘

7




Whale V-Pump MKk.5

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AKO618

W <4— Valve stem*
@ «— Valve*

O <¢— O-Ring*
(3P

8 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale “V” Pump MK.5

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.
AK0618  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for V Pump Mk5 & Mk.6

Containing:
Handle buffer

Cup packing
Buffer (Mk.6 only)
Valve

Valve stem

O ring (Mk.6 only)
Gland U packing
O ring

O ring (Mk.6 only)

PRrRPRPRPPRPRPRPO
~—
<

This product is now out of production and has been replaced by “V” Pump Mk.6 (see page 10)

B
B

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 9




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ ot

Whale V-Pump Mk.6

AS0627
Cilamping block assembly

AS0626

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AKO618

/*

)

<+—— U-Packing*

Valve Stem*——»

Valve*——» .‘\

\

AS0628

O-Ring*——»

Plunger cup seat & base
assemblies

M

Head & spout assembly \\.

<+—— O-Ring*

/,,.—4_——- O-Ring*
—— ——»¥Mll<—— Cup Washer*




Whale “V” Pump Mk.6

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AKO0618  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for V Pump Mk.5 & Mk.6
Qty Containing:

Handle buffer (Mk.5 only)
Cup packing

Buffer

Valve

Valve stem

O ring (plunger cup seat)
Gland U packing

O ring (base)

O ring (head)

NRRPRRRRRRR

>
(%]
o
[}
¢}
o

Head & spout assembly

Containing:

Gland U packing

Head with spout

Cap

O ring (head) A

R e

Cla//(pmqg\ig assen( y . i\ /

ontai ning: \‘ B

>
[92]
S
&
N
~

\\‘ ‘
a%g Igck /) - )\ \/f,//
/ \ \ P / \ ////El’s

Screw-No-6'x 1
Screw M5 x 12

PN R e

>
[72]
o
I
R
©

Plunger cup seat & base assemblies
Containing:

Valve

Valve stem

O ring (base)

Base

Plunger cup seat

Cup packing

Buffer

O ring (plunger cup seat)

RPRRPRRRRR

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 11




666T anbofered salquassy 80IM8S ‘ 1

Whale Flipper Pump Mk.4 ST
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AKO405 -

~

Bucket ring* ———p»

Buffers* \G
@ <«— Valvebal* "" "," -= Outlet cap

<> -
- °<—_—— Cup washer* 8 < Outlet O-rings

O\ Ve

@ «4¢— Valve*

———————
- -
- -

a ', Overhaul kit AS0406,
Gasket* _’ N T -

Securing nut




Whale Flipper Pump Mk.3 & 4

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK0405  Service Kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Flipper Mk. 3 & 4
Qty Containing:

O ring (3 per outlet)
Gasket

Bucket ring

Cup washer

Valve ball

Buffer

O ring

O ring (gland bush)
Valve

Valve stem

w

PR RRNRRRR

Cork bush (no longer available has been replace by 3 O-rings)

AS0406  Flipper overhaul kit

Containing:

1 Outlet cap A

1 Gland bu — — = — —

1 e)d Slh\ / C \;\‘ \\ \\ \‘ D /\

1 vae nab \ | \\ ; ™ \ \ // < —_—

1 o} fl\g\(\g ﬁry/@ush) ~— \‘ \ //,/ \\‘
/ \ ~ /:2;» ) /’
\— // — —

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 13




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ I

Whale Gusher Galley
Mk.2 Pump

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AKO502

Diaphragm*

S
Vs
ﬁ\ - _ 4y
2 X
)
0y

0N
ggﬁsg XY I, m;ma.. -

Small O-ring*
Valves*



Whale Gusher Galley Pump MK.2 (discontinued 1984)

When ordering please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK0502  Service Kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Gusher Galley Mk.2

Qty Containing:
4 Small O ring
4 Valve

4 Large O ring
2 Diaphragm

This product is now out of production and has been replaced by Gusher Galley Mk.3 Pump (see page 15).
No other service parts are available for this pump.

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 15




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 9T

Whale Gusher Galley Mk.3 Pump

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AKO553

AS0557 Covers & screws kit

AS0555
Inlet & outlet nipple kit



When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK0553
Qty

2

NEFE AN

AS0555

ADNNDBEDN

AS0556

RPRRrRRRRPR

AS0557

N R R RS

Whale Gusher Galley Pump MK.3 (introduced 1984)

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Gusher Galley Mk.3

Containing:

Small O ring
Valve

Valve stem

Large O ring

Self tapping screw
Sealing washer
Diaphragm

Operating lever & body assembly
Containing:

Lever shoe

Fulcrum pin

Body (blue)

Operating lever

Inlet & outlet nipple kit

o
|

Valve seat— |
Large O ring

S

\

Piston & operating spring kit
Containing:

Nut M6

Operating spring

Clamping cup

Piston

Clamping plate

Sealing washer

Screw M6

Covers & screws kit
Containing:
Self-tapping screw
Right hand cover
Left hand cover
Self tapping screw
Label

T/————:
AN

(
m /] \\ .
w5

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 17




1}
Plunger valve plate*jp» @ ;

Whale Tiptoe Pump Mk.4
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK1304

AS1306
Plunger rod assembly

:
\ v AA{;K/aIve rétaining
\ W\ // "\Li “washer*
\ l: ,, ~— Bottom valve
' ' washer*
\\ ’,’
AS1305 —d
Head & barrel
Gland U packing* pp° assembly \

Plunger valve
washer* > @
Cup washer* ,

1
T

-
Il R e

Circlip* ——pp- &/

L

18 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Tiptoe Pump Mk.4

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK1304

Qty
1

PR RRRPR

AS1305

[N

AS1306

RPRRrRRRRPR

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Tiptoe Mk.3 or Mk.4
Containing:

Cup washer

Gland U packing

Bottom valve washer

Plunger valve washer

Plunger valve plate

Circlip

Valve retaining washer

Head & barrel assembly
Containing:

Head

Barrel

Fitting Screw

Plunger rod assembly

Containing' a

D fi S = N

Perc New N ()

g N N\ :
\

L\fﬁ( = \\ \ /

Sprin gurd/e assembly
Distance ring

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 19




Whale Babyfoot Pump MKk.2

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK4610

Diaphragm*

AS4611 Operating spring & worm drive clip kit

Valve seats*
Valve springs*

20 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Babyfoot Pump Mk.2

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK4610

Qty
2

NNNNN B

AS4611

1
1
1

PLEASE NOTE; AS4610 will not fl/Babyfoat Mk:L PUmp\xcept dlaphrag

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Babyfoot Mk.2 & GP51

foot pumps

Containing:

Valve seat

Diaphragm

Valve flap

O ring (GP51 only)
Valve (GP51 only)
Valve stem (GP51 only)
Valve spring

Operating spring & worm drive clip kit for Babyfoot & GP51
Containing:

Operating spring

Spring cap

Worm drive clip

\

// \\\

H (| - \ o \ \ \\ /

\

\\\///E\> \ -

v —

) as-valves are ent.—
J
: _/ —

\\ ) / \A/

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 21




Whale GP51 Foot Pump
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK4610

Diaphragm* p

AS4611 Opeéatmg spring &wormdrwecll\p kit —-—"D

\

.
-
‘\
-
~
/ 4
N ”
-
.

(00 | AN N\

O-rings*
Valve stems*

Valves*

22 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale GP51 Foot Pump

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK4610  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for GP51 & Babyfoot Mk.2 foot
pumps

Qty Containing:

2 Valve seat (Babyfoot only)

Diaphragm

Valve flap (Babyfoot only)

O ring

Valve

Valve stem

Valve spring (Babyfoot only)

NNNNDN R

AS4611 Operating spring & worm drive clip kit for GP51 & Babyfoot pumps

Containing:
1 Operating spring
1 Spring cap
1 Worm drive clip

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 23




Whale Clearstream 700
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK7010

Microswitch*

( \ e .
|
) J/
J _—
\ ~
‘ \
\ J //

Diaphragm*

Pistons*

24 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Clearstream 700

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK7010  Service kit of serviceable parts for all Clearstream 700 pumps (12v & 24vDC)

Qty Containing:
1 Diaphragm
2 Pistons (2 per pump)
1 Microswitch

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 25




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 9z

Whale Evenflow 2 600/1000 Pressure Pump

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK1012

Motor assemblies

AS0301 6ltr 12 volt
AS0302 10itr 12 volt
AS0303 6ltr 24 volt
AS0304 10ltr 24 volt  Rear housing & diaphragm assembly
AS0315 6ltr pump

AS0316 10itr pump

Switch kit for pressure switch T eeeo-- -
6 & 10 ltr, 12 & 24 volt pumps

AS9050 High pressure

AS9055 Low pressure



Whale Evenflow 2 600/1000 Pressure Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK1012 Service kit of serviceable parts
for all Evenflow 6 7 10 litre
pumps

Q Containing:

1 Diaphragm

1 Valve housing assembly

3 Piston (3 per pump)

1 O ring (valve housing)

1 Switch diaphragm

Switch kit for pressure switch 6 & 10 litre,
12& 24v

AS9050 High Pressure

AS9055 Low Pressure

Containing:

Microswitch spring

Pressure switch button housing
Screw (switch retaining)

Snrlngwwashen |

x‘c\é} ﬁyzh buttOB\

Switch diaphragm
Return spring

PR ORRRRRERNRER

AS0314  Elbow & straight connectors kit 1/2"BSP to 1/2” hose

Containing:
1 Elbow assembly c/w sealing washer
1 Straight assembly c/w sealing washer

Rear housing & diaphragm assembly
AS0315 6 Litre Pump

AS0316 10 Litre Pump

Containing:

Screw (bearing assembly)
Bearing assembly

Nut (housing)

Diaphragm

Grub screw allen m5x8 HTS
Piston support plate

Rear housing

piston (3 per pump)

WrRPWFRrRPOPFP®

AS0317

Qty
1

PR WREOoOOR

FVv2040

FVv2050

Front housing assembly
Containing:

Valve housing assembly
Front housing

Washer (housing)
Screw (housing)

O ring (valve housing)
Screw M5x45

Elbow assembly
Straight assembly

Strainer Easyclean /,”
smooth connection

Strainer Easyclean /,”
threaded /,” BSP/NPT

ch button e
o / C

Screw(swrfch housing| )etaﬂﬂngp

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 27




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 8z

Microswitch

Eccentric*

Whale Universal Pump

AK1317* AK1318**

Wobble Plate*

Rear Diaphragm Support*

Diaphragm*

Inlet Valves**
Valve Housing**

Outlet Valve**



Whale Universal Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.
For Product No’s UP0812, UP1315, UP

AK1316

Qty Containing:

1 Microswitch

AK1317

Qty Containing:

1 Diaphragm

1 Rear Diaphragm Support

1 Eccentric

1 Wobble Plate

AK1318

Qty Containing:

1 Valve Housing

4 Inlet Valves

1 Outlet Valve A

1 O-ring— T\ 0 — O
AN (N ) ) D
[0\ ) \ o \ \ / / ——//
L 2] N NN D
\ \\\‘ g7 ] N T \ \ // F ™

‘,,//// \‘\ / (L )
| — - ~ -

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 29




Whale Dual Connector

AS8836 Plug assembly

(o) N
N D
Whale Superfil 80

AS8090

30 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Dual Connector

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY NUMBER.

AS8833  Wall socket assembly
Qty Containing:

Terminal

Plastic sleeve adaptor
Assembly screw
Plastic socket (female)
Cap & gasket

Plastic fixing plate
Screw M3x8

Spade terminal
Contact socket

NNNRFRPRFRPEPNEDN

>
[9)]
©
e}
@
o

Plug Assembly
Containing:
Retaining collar

O ring

Barbed plug 10mm
Grub screw M3x8

Con%tpmdc\ass T — \ — = — ﬁ —
o \ \ \

AS8839 Gask ) / N \ \ /

qép fGasket) |\ NN \ /,

Can & Gaskel \\ N\ F

This product is now out of productlon and has been replaced by Whale Watermaster see page 29

A DhPEP NP

Whale Superfil 80 Filler Pump

AS8090  Plug & Gasket Assembly

Qty Containing:
1 Plug
1 Cover & Gasket

AS8092  Socket & Gasket Assembly

Containing:
1 Socket
1 Cover & Gasket

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 31




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ z€

Whale Watermaster

ES0881 Socket only with Pressure Switch for 881 Pump
ES0921 Socket only with Pressure switch for 921 Pump
ES1000 Socket only without Pressure Switch

EP8811 Assembly plug, hose & 881 Pump
EP9211 Assembly plug, hose & 921 Pump

*Contained in service kit AK8834



Whale Watermaster

When ordering, please qyote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

EP8811
EP9211
ES0881
ES1000

AK8834

Qty
4

1
1
2

AS5005
Qty

1
1

AK3031

Qty
100

AK3032
Qty
50

Bulk Pack Ser\a\QQ\Kﬁs/ // \\ \ B / \ /\

Assembly plug, hose & 881 pump
Assembly plug, hose & 921 pump
Socket only with pressure switch
Socket only without pressure switch

Service Kit of serviceable O-rings for Watermaster & Aquasource
Containing:

O-ring

O-ring

Diaphragm Watermaster

Non return valve

Watermaster socket Microswitch service kit
Containing:

o

N
‘ ‘

\ \ N )
\ \ \ \\ \ /;,

Watermaster socket O- ﬁmgs
Containing:
O-Ring

Watermaster socket non-return valve
Containing:
Non-return valve

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 33




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ e

7
i

EM9406 Service kit Tap Connectors

%

EM9407 Carver Adaptor

Whale Aquasource
Caravan Mains Water Connector

1"

EM9404 Tap Adaptor (1/2", 1")

EM9402 Service
Tower Adaptor



Whale Aquasource
Caravan mains Water Connector

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

EM9402
EM9403
EM9404
EM9406
EM9407
AK8834
Qty

4

1
1
2

Service tower adaptor

Extension hose 7.5 metres

Tap adaptor (1/2", 17)

Service kit tap connectors

Carver Adaptor

Service kit of serviceable O-rings for Watermaster & Aquasource
Containing:

O-ring (Watermaster & Aquasource adaptor EM9407)
O-ring (Aquasource adaptor EM9407 onIy)

Diaphragm. P — — < —
“2 We / — N\ ()
[ \ \ ‘ e \ \ \ //

\\\\\\//// ‘ T \‘7 \

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 35




Whale Elegance Single & Mixer Taps
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK5030

36 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999



Whale Elegance Single & Mixer Taps

(11mm & 12mm Smooth Connections)

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK5030  Service kit with complete set of serviceable AS5122  Control Knob Upgrade Kit white (Mk2)

parts for Elegance Taps, Qty Containing:

Showers & Swim ‘N’ Rinse 2 Knobs
Qty Containing: 1 D-ring (blue)
5 O-ring (Combo showerhead & T-piece’s) 1 D-ring (red)
4 Screw st No.6 csk 2 Drive spindles
2 O-ring (control unit)
2 Valve Washer AS5626  Control Knob Upgrade Kit beige (Mk2)
1 O-ring (tap outlet) Qty Containing:
4 Screw cover white 2 Knobs
6 Large screw covers (Swim ‘N’ Rinseonly) 1 D-ring (blue)
4 Screw cover beige 1 D-ring (red)

2 Drive spindles
RT9000 Microswitch kit (2 switches)
Qty Containing: AS5127 Control Knob Upgrade Kit green (Mk2)
2 Microswitches Qty Containing:
2 Switch clips 2 Knobs
4 Terminal connectors A" 1 D-ring (blue)
T~ 1 ¢~ "Drring {red ’ \
AS5125 Lo(n(/s‘po\m\\\ssembly ( hite \\u,,,,,,, 2 ' Dmv spindles /\
(] N \ \\ /, *<
AS5126  Long\spout) sembly reen- \ // \
\\\;//j \‘\ ([
— ) / N W,
AS5625  Lon utassembly lgglg -~ \_ -
\ ~

AS5325 Long spout assembly coffee
AS5124  Short spout assembly white
AS5624  Short spout assembly beige
AS5252  Tee piece assembly (mixer tap)
AS5089  Elbow assembly (single tap)

Bulk pack service kits:

AK3033  Microswitch Kit AK3035  Control Knob & drive assembly beige
Qty Containing: Qty Containing:
20 Microswitches Drive spindles
10 Knobs (Mk2)
AK3034  Control Knob & drive assembly white
Qty Containing: AK3039 Mixer Tap socket & nut assembly
10 Drive spindles Qty Containing:
10 Knobs (Mk2) Securing Nuts
10 Sockets

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 37




Whale Elegance Single & Mixer Taps Mk.2
(*/2” NPT threaded connections)

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK5030

“’w
T

\@ AS5089 Elbow As:

AS5252 Tee Piece Assy

38 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Elegance Single & Mixer Taps Mk2

(2/2” NPT threaded connections)
When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER
AK5030  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Elegance Taps,

Showers & Swim ‘n’ Rinse
Qty Containing:

5 O-ring (Combo showerhead & T-piece)

4 Screw no.6 csk

2 O-rings (control unit)

2 Valve washers

1 O-ring (tap outlet)

4 Screw covers white

4 Screw covers beige

6 Large screw covers white (swim ‘n’ rinse only)

RT9000 Microswitch kit (2 switches)

Qty Containing:

2 Microswitches

2 Switch clips A

4 Ter aEQD ectors o~ —_ | < =N —_ —_—
AS5124 qhor}f sfpout aﬁqembly \thte N \ // =

_—
N

\

g J

\_/

AS5125 Lo\g euf/a//séembly%tg \> /

— "

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 39




Whale Elite Taps/Showers

. . Microswitch
Microswitch

Wall Bracket Assy
RT1270 White

Riser Bar Assy é

RT1770 White
RT1780 Chrome

Retrofit plate for elegance

40 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Elite Taps / showers

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

MT8000

RT1770

RT1780

RT1270

MTO0112

MTO0132

MTO0142

MTO0152

MTO0162

Adaptors:

WS1280

WS1282

WS1284

WS1286

WS1288

WS1289

Microswitch Kit (2 switches)

Riser bar assembly white

Riser bar assembly chrome

Wall bracket assembly white

Retrofit plate for Elegance taps/showers chrome
Retrofit plate for Elegance taps/showers green
Retrofit plate for Elegance taps/showers blue
Retrofit plate for Elegance taps/showers sandstone

Retrofit plate for Elegance taps/showers white

Ste nnector 12mm - 31‘ bafb — <
5‘& \\‘ \ \\\ \\]
S‘tg}n‘( qos\e conhector 1\mm 1/ ” barb ~ \ \ //f

\

St\e\\vl\\adappyIme- " NPT \> / \

Tube adaptor 12mm - 15mm male red
Tube adaptor 12mm - 15mm male blue

Tube adaptors male 12mm - 15mm (1 red & 1 blue)

Replacement Spout Kit

AK6310

AK6320

AK6330

AK6340

AK6350

AK6360

AK6370

Chrome
Burgundy
Green
Brown
White
Sandstone

Blue

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 41




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ g

Whale Elegance Taps

& Showers Mk.2
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK5030

Shower Handset
Assy

AS5133 White
AS5135 Cream

AS5146 Shower Hose Assembly Shower Hose Assy
AS5146 White

: T &3 "~ RT9000 Microswitch Kit
Wall Bracket Assy
RT1270 White
RT8270 Cream

%LJ o --}— *Oring
Riser Bar Assy

RT1770 White ® -} *Valve



Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Showers Mk2

(/,” NPT threaded connections)

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK5030  Service kit with complete set of serviceable
parts for Elegance Taps,

Showers & Swim ‘N’ Rinse

Containing:

O-ring (Combo showerhead & T-piece’s)
Screw st No.6 csk

O-ring (control unit)

Valve Washer

O-ring (tap outlet)

Screw cover white

Large screw covers (Swim ‘N’ Rinse only)
Screw cover beige

=
<

AOBARNMNAGQO

Pyl
3
(o]
o
o
o

Microswitch kit (2 switches)

Containing:

Microswitches

Switch clips =

Terminal_connectors — < — —
S WS\ GV
RTI770  Rifef qfr\isemqbly wr@\ ~N O\ \ /5 /
RT1270 V\}%\i\\b\a‘eféjéésemblwl‘\ / \\ S T
N Vo~ _—

RT8270  Wall bracket assembly\érearﬁ%

AN NO
Y
<

AS5133  Shower handset assembly (+/,” BSP) white
AS5135  Shower handset assembly (+/,” BSP) cream

AS5146 Shower hose assembly (/,” BSP) white 1.7m

Swim ‘n’ Rinse showers

AS5148 Hose assembly for Swim ‘n’ Rinse (7ft/2.1m)

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 43




Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Shower

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK5030

Wall Bracket Assembly
RT1250 White

RT6250 Beige

RT8250 Cream

Shower Handset Assembly

Riser Bar Assembly i
RT1750 White » ﬁgggg \éve?lgtz
RT6750 Beige o @ AS5823 Cream

Shower Hose Assembly
AS5145 White
s ASG5645Beige

o N_.:—s Tew COV%;I'.‘r ‘ ”/}

AS5050 Shower Elbow Assembly

AS5151 Shower Tee Piece Assembly

44 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale Elegance Combo Tap/Showers

(112mm & 12mm smooth connections)

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK5030

o
<

T9000

ANOND AOARNNAOG

RT1750

RT6750

RT1250

RT6250

RT8250

AS5123

AS5623

AS5823

AS5145

AS5645

AS5050

Service kit with complete set of serviceable
parts for Elegance Taps,

Showers & Swim ‘N’ Rinse

Containing:

O-ring (Combo showerhead & T-piece’s)
Screw st No.6 csk

O-ring (control unit)

Valve Washer

O-ring (tap outlet)

Screw cover white

Large screw covers (Swim ‘N’ Rinse only)
Screw cover beige

Microswitch kit (2 switches)
Microswitches

Switch clips

Terminal connectors

A

Riser ban assembly whlte —

C \\ \

Risen
(111

V\H&kb{atke /}zsembly\lv@ - ""‘\\

\‘
/

Wall bracket assembly\kfelge o
Wall bracket assembly cream
Shower handset assembly white
Shower handset assembly beige
Shower handset assembly

Shower hose assembly white (1.5m)

Shower hose assembly beige (1.5m)

Shower elbow assembly

Swim ‘N’ Rinse Showers

AS5147

AS5149

AS5649

Hose assembly for Swim ‘n’ rinse (7ft/2.1m)
Hose connectors White

Hose connectors Beige

r\asse nbly bé\ — \

Bulkpack service kits:

AK3036  Shower hose connectors assembly white
Qty Containing:
50 Outer collars
50 Hose Ferrules
AK3037  Shower hose connectors beige assembly
50 Outer collars
50 Hose Ferrules
AK3038  Shower hose connector O-rings assembly
50 O-rings
AS5122  Control Knob Upgrade Kit white (Mk2)
Qty Containing:
2 Knobs
M@ue) S
1 (red) )Y
2 \ D e spindles L ‘ /
\AS 5626 Control Knpob Upg ade Kit belge ‘(Mk2)
Q\y - *eontalnln : )
2\~ Knobs—  —~ —
1 D-ring (blue)
1 D-ring (red)
2 Drive spindles
AS5127  Control Knob Upgrade Kit green (Mk2)
Qty Containing:
2 Knobs
1 D-ring (blue)
1 D-ring (red)
2 Drive spindles

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 45




Whale In-Line Pressure Switch
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK7208

®

\ /
\_

Valve stem* —————bﬁ
vaive* ——p @

Valve spring*wg g

46 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Whale In-Line Pressure Switch

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK7208  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for pressure switch
Qty Containing:

1 O-ring (valve)

Valve stem

Micro switch

Valve spring

O-ring (tailpiece)

Diaphragm

Valve

PR PR RR

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 47




Bilge Pumps

Diaphragm Material

Good Resistance

Neoprene

Sunlight/weathering/ozone

Nitrile

Oily bilge water/lubricants

/hfi abesﬁ table shows IPIET%I{ Wﬁn—dl

aﬂ?ﬁp r materlal

\\ —

YV

48 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Section 2  Bilge/Waste Pumps

Whale Gusher 25 pump 50
Discontinued 1989
Whale Gusher 30 Pump 52
BP3000, BP3010, BP3020
Whale Gusher 10 Mk.3 Pump 54
BP3708, BP3740
Whale Gusher Titan Standard Pump 56
BP4402
Whale Gusher Titan Underdeck Pump 58
BP4410, BP4429
Whale Gusher Urchin Standard & Removable Handle Pumps/Chimp Mk.3 60
BP9005, BP9021, MH0310
Whale Gusher Urchin Underdeck Pump/Chimp Mk.3 62
BP9013, MH0340
Whale/Henderson Compac 50 64
BP0350, MHO0350
Whale/He MKk.5 S;am/ atlon\Pump \ N\ ) ) 66
’BP(T& 0535 L N\ \ ) L \ )
i ~N N\ ~ =
Whal H{hde/son Mk 5 U@amgmp J \ //// E \
é&aﬂo 0510 D \ = )
Whale Gulper 220 Shower/Waste Pump 70
BP1552, BP1554
Whale Shower Drain System 72
BP1558B
Whale Gulper Toilet Pump 74
BP2552B, BP2554
Whale Gusher Flusher Pump 76
ND0366B
Henderson Mk.5 Double Action Pump 78
MH5550
Henderson Chimp 2 Fixed & Removable Handle Pumps 80
MH0210, MH0230, MH0233
Henderson Chimp 2 Thru deck/bulkhead pump 82
MHO0240
Henderson Chimp 1 Fixed & Removable Handle Pumps 84

MHO0155, MH0115

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 49




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 0s

Whale Gulper 25 Pump

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK3528

AS4405 Handle assembly
AS3751 Long handle assembly (600mm)

Nitrile cord*
AS3557 Fork assembly

Diaphragm*
Inlet valve*

"*§77'-'15‘ Hinge bush

) _Inlet valve*

g / _ Large bridge piece”
N Diaphragm*

Screw*

Large bridge piece*

:
Outlet valve* .l,- 8%967%7 Screw 2BA
Small bridge piece* Buffer*
] 0- - * u - » "
ring Nitrile cord

677-17 Handwheel — “"
e
677-16 Clamping eyebolt

677-17 Handwhee! STall bridge piece*
Outlet valve*



When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or PART NUMBER.

AK3528
Qty

NNDNDNDBNNDNDNNDDN PP

AS4405

AS3751

Whale Gusher 25 Pump (discontinued 1989)

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Gusher 25 (nitrile)

Containing:

Tube of adhesive
Buffer

Outlet valve

O ring

Nitrile cord

Inlet valve

Screw 2BA

Small bridge piece
Diaphragm (nitrile)
Large bridge piece

Handle assembly s/s with lanyard

Long handle assembly s/s 600mm

Part Number for individual items:

677-15 / ‘n \@sh / 7 7(\;

677-16/ q,(lampmg‘ eyebol{\

—

677- 17 \

\ F{apdw eel —
677- 37 éé \ - >

Spares available while stocks last.

RN

This product is now out of productlon and has been replaced

by Gusher 30 Pump (see page 51)

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 51




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 25

. AS3016
I 1 | [ AS3020 Deckpate ki %) onned
stud kit \‘f@
% AS3095 Handle ﬁ
AS3015 assembly S _%x
Lever AS3014 - Voo
- A" assembly Clamping plat}‘(‘/ } Washer
AS3725 Gaiter & O-ring kit & s SR | ¥ As3017
— Cover
AS3018 ’
Inlet & outlet nipple kit ,~~ " "&~~<_ ( R
1.1/2"(38mm) —», =~ N \
‘\&h ‘\ '-\
’ ! 1 Ay Sy
oA AL~
/ N I ‘Outletvaive "
AS3019 ~~.4 ;Eif/f't&/ retai‘ne;f /--—- 4
Inlet & outlet nipple kit w( ' R N
2" (50mm) AS3019
I S Y Inlet & "outlet nipple kit
Clamping plate . - _. 2" (50mm)
assembly screws f
Inlet valve & gasket*
AS3016 ' Inl &Ast? 0t18 le kit
7 ; * nlet & outlet nipple ki
Handwheel .. Diaphragm 1.1/2"(38mm)
stud kit

Whale Gusher 30 Pump

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK3050

~
........



Whale Gusher 30 Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK3050  Service kit with complete set of AS3725  Gaiter kit for deckplates
serviceable parts for G30 Containing:
Qty Containing: 1 Gaiter (for metal or plastic deckplate)
2 Screw No.6 x 1.4/, 1 O ring (for metal deckplate)
2 Diaphragm
2 Inlet valve & gasket AS3020 Deckplate kit assembly
1 Outlet valve Containing:
2 Valve retainer 4 Nut M6
2 Valve chamber gasket 4 Washer M6
4 Washer nylon M10 1 Lid
2 Buffer 1 Deckplate
1 O-ring (deckplate lid)
AS3015  Lever assembly 4 Nyloc nut M6
Containing: 1 Gaiter
1 Fork insert 1 Underdeck bracket
1 Lever 4 Screw HEX HD M6 x 20
1 Lever bush 4 Screw M6 x 50
2 Buffer A
1 Nyloe nut- — T\ AS3014~ Clamping plate kit— — —
1 N wcﬁ@\m\g\ (N \\ \ ) /zfntai ing: L | )
2 qlqmjp\fn_g Scréw N ™ \ 4 \ /’/ Clamping plate 7< —
1 Connectingyrod/ N T ) \ 2 // Clamping screws N
1 cé&@m@@d bush \ o 2 L suffer ‘ )
1 Leverbush~ L —— _ —
1 Lever fulcrum bolt AS3095 Handle assembly (standard)
1 Body fulcrum bolt s/s 450mm
AS3016  Handwheel & stud kit
Containing:
2 Nyloc nut M8
2 Stud
2 Washer nylon M10
2 Hand wheel nut
AS3017 Cover
Qty Containing:
1 Cover
AS3018 Inlet & outlet nipple kit
1.4/,” (38mm)
Containing:
8 Screw CH HD M6 x 20
2 Nipple 1.4/,” smooth
2 Valve chamber gasket

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 53




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ G

Whale Gusher 10 Pump MKk.3
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK3706 (neoprene) or AK3714 (nitrile)

Bridge piece & screws™

CN Q{
AS3724
Bracket assembly

AS3719
Eyebolt & clamping

plate assembly ——p».

AS4405 .
Handle assembly S/S —> §

DP3804
Metal deckplate
with lid

Bridge piéée & screws*
Valve*
Gasket*

- Diaphragm* f\ /!
v

AS3723
! Outlet valve
R Po plate assembly

asar2s /%o
Gaiter & O-ring kit ~~._ ™ 0 :
N 7= AS3780 Fork assembly

- 1
‘\



Whale Gusher 10 Pump Mk.3

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK3706  Service kit with complete set of AS3725  Gaiter kit for deckplates
serviceable parts for G10 Mk.2 Containing:
& Mk.3 pumps (neoprene). 1 Gaiter (for metal or plastic deckplate)
1 O ring (for metal deckplate)
AK3714  Service kit with complete set of
serviceable parts for G10 Mk.2 DP3804  Metal deckplate with lid
& Mk.3 pumps (nitrile) Containing:
Qty Containing: 1 Deckplate & lid
2 Valve (Mk.2 pump only) 1 O-ring
2 Screw 1 Gaiter
2 Screw 6 Screws M6x40
2 Bridge piece 6 Nuts M6
1 Diaphragm 6 Washers M6
1 Buffer
2 Valve (Mk.3 pump only)
1 Gasket (Mk.3 pump only)
AS3719  Bushed eyebolt & clamping
plate assembly A
T~ \\ =~ — T~
CI mj% / N A\ ¢ ﬁ\‘ N
\ ~ \ \/ S
Fu cri{ﬁ bus,h S ) \ \ /,// T\ ™
B s

Buffe — \\> / \/ //1\

Label

R RRE R RN

AS3780  Fork assembly
Containing:
Fork

Insert fork

Bolt

Fulcrum sleeve
Nut

Washer
Fulcrum bush

NENNDNERE P

AS4405 Handle assembly S/S

AS3723 Outlet valve plate assembly (Mk.3 only)
Containing:

Screw

Screw

Bridge piece

Valve (Mk.3 pump)

Valve plate

Gasket

PR RERAN

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 55




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 95

Whale Gusher Titan Standard Pump
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK4400 (neoprene) or AK4419 (nitrile)

AS4407 A - --
Standard clampmg -

ring kit <@ AS4405 Handle assembly

Outlet valve*
Tnlet & outlet valve
A)/ piates & screws* L |

AS4412 Clamping plates kit X /
Circlips™

M-

AS4406 Standard lever kit



When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK4400

AK4419
Qty

N

PRRRRRRPRO

AS4405

AS4406

Rl

AS4407

BR RPN

AS4412

N

Whale Gusher Titan Standard Pump

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Titan (neoprene)

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Titan (nitrile)

Containing:

Circlip

Screw

Outlet valve spring
Clamping nut
Outlet valve plate
Inlet valve plate
Outlet valve

Inlet valve
Diaphragm

Handle assembly S/S with lanyard

Standard lever kit

TN, (N

atqint;iqrd eperp\png Ievg ™~

Fiu/crum pin

/I{;/ m pin \\\> . /

Standard clamplng rmg k|t
Containing:

Nut

Screw

Top clamping ring

Bottom clamping ring
Circlip

Clamping plates kit
Containing:
Clamping bolt
Clamping nut

Outer clamping plate
Inner clamping plate
Circlip

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 57




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 85

DP8904 .
" Plastic deckplate Whale Gusher Titan Underdeck Pump
with lid NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK4400 (neoprene) or AK4419 (nitrile)

-
-

_____
- -

AS3725 /
Gaiter kit '
AS4405 Handle assembly

P§S44Y2 cl ampiE plateklt

UnderdA:(3(4 c?lgmping lnlet valve k { )
ring kit 0utlet valve 7‘ ) ASa40s

~Inlet & outlet valve
plates & screws*

Underdeck operating lever kit

Diaphragm*



Whale Gusher Titan Underdeck Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.
AK4400  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Titan (neoprene)

AK4419 Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Titan (nitrile)
Qty Containing:

Circlip

Screw

Outlet valve spring
Clamping nut
Outlet valve plate
Inlet valve plate
Outlet valve

Inlet valve
Diaphragm

N

PR RPRRPRRRRO

AS4405 Handle assembly S/S with lanyard

AS4408 Underdeck operating lever kit

Containing:

Circlip

U/D operating lever

U/D fulcrum pin
Lever fulerum pin — 4

N NN

AS4409 Unde*rfdfedg\clampmg rl\g kit

ddnthl m/g, N

\‘ \\ \ /f,//

Inserts for U/D clampln‘g/rlng o
Screw

U/D clamping ring

Top clamping ring

PR e

J

//
)
\_/ \_/

PRPNBRBEAEDN

AS3725 Gaiter kit for deckplates
Containing:
1 Gaiter (for plastic or metal deckplate )
1 O ring (for metal deckplate G10 & G30 only)

DP8904  Plastic deckplate with lid
Containing:

Deckplate & lid

Gaiter

Screws M6x40

Nuts M6

Washers M6

DO

AS4412  Clamping plates kit
Containing:
Clamping bolt
Clamping nut

Outer clamping plate
Inner clamping plate
Circlip

N

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 59




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 09

Whale Gusher Urchin Standard

& Removable Handle Pumps
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK9003 (neoprene) or AK9011 (nitrile)

AS9061
Fork kit
removable handle pumps o

——————

& AS9063 Inlet & outlet nipple kit

Outlet valve*

A
1
]

L

-

- - - .
- -
———— -
-

Inlet valve*

-

AS9066
Inner & outer clamping plates
c/w screw

AS9062
Clamping ring kit

! - -
\ ; %ﬁgﬁf standard & removable handle pumps

AS9060*~_
Standard -~ b o .
operating lever ik Circlips large
kit




Whale Gusher Urchin

Standard & Removable Handle Pumps

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK9003

AK9011

Qty
1

NN PP

AS8680

AS9060

PNNR PP

AS9061

PR NN R R

AS9062

NN R R

AS9063

[EEN

AS9066

NN R R R

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Urchin (neoprene)

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Urchin (nitrile)
Containing:

Diaphragm

Inlet valve

Outlet valve

Circlip small

Circlip large

Handle assembly S/S

Standard operating lever kit
Containing:

Lever sleeve (black)

Lever

Short fulcrum pin

Circlip large

Circlip small

Fulcrum pin

- A
Asse yfor underdeck &removable Fm{ldm‘pump? —
/&’ N \\‘ \ \\
g ulcriﬁm ﬁln ‘\\ ~ \

% ) N> \\

large [
Long fulcrum pin (underdeck)
Fulcrum pin (removable handle)

Clamping ring kit for standard & removable handle pumps
Containing:

Clamping ring

Pinching screw

Nut

Circlip small

Circlip large

Inlet & outlet nipple kit
Containing:

Outlet nipple

Inlet nipple

Screw

Inner & outer clamping plate kit
Containing:

Clamping nut nyloc

Inner clamping plate

Outer clamping plate

Clamping screw

Circlip small

Circlip large

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 61




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 29

Whale Gusher Urchin
Underdeck Pump

NOTE* Contained in Service kit
v AK9003 (neoprene) or AK9011 (nitrile)

DP8904
4‘ Plastic deckplate kit with lid

AS8680 Handle assembly — ¥

AS3725 Gaiter kit

1
1
]
)
[}
1
]
i
'
]
]
[}
]
1 ]
1 £5
]
1
[}
[}
1
]
1
1]
]
\
1
1
1
1

AS9061
Fork assembly
for underdeck pumps

'

- m e ——————

AS9063

Circlip Iarge*
- Inlet & outlet nipple kit

AS9064

Diaphragm*
Underdeck clamping ring kit \

AS9066
Inner & outer clamping plates
c/w screw



Whale Gusher Urchin Underdeck Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK9003  Service kit with complete set of AS9066  Inner & outer clamping plate kit
serviceable parts for Urchin Containing:
(neoprene) 1 Clamping nut nyloc
1 Inner clamping plate
AK9011 Service kit with complete set of 1 Outer clamping plate
serviceable parts for Urchin 1 Clamping screw
(nitrile) 2 Circlip (small)
Qty Containing: 2 Circlip (large)
1 Diaphragm
1 Inlet valve DP8904  Plastic deckplate with lid
1 Outlet valve Containing:
2 Circlip small 1 Deckplate & lid
2 Circlip large 1 Gaiter
6 Screws M6x40
AS9064 Underdeck clamping ring kit 6 Nuts M6
Containing: 6 Washers M6

1 U/D clamping ring
1 Pinching screw - A AS9061  Fork assembly
4 T\ ~— <containing; —
1 l/t} \ / \\\\\ A\ \ Sho /{l{ljlcr m pin F N
4 qlr*cll‘p (Iarge} ‘ \ \]\ \\ FQ < \/
2 Cir Il@\(mall) ‘\\ AN ¢irc|ip larg \‘
\X& \ / 2 \ Circlip small /’
AS9063 Inlet & outlet nlpple kit! 1 \_~— Long ful k)y—
Containing: 1 Fulcrum pin (removable handle)
1 Outlet nipple
1 Inlet nipple AS8060 Hand assembly
8 Screw Containing:
1 Handle
AS3725 Gaiter kit for deckplates
Containing:
1 Gaiter (for plastic or metal deckplates)
1 O ring (for metal deckplate G10 & G30 only)

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 63




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 9

Whale/Henderson
Compac 50
/‘;” -.;\\\

AS0353
Clamping Ring Kit

/ AS0356
Deckplate Kit

— -
- S
e AS0354 S~
P Inlet & Outlet Body Assembly N
Screws* \
’

ASD352
Rocker Arm & Clamping Plate Kit

AS0355
Handle Assembly



Whale/Henderson Compac 50

Through Deck/Bulkhead Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK8035
Qty

P AMNRRR

>
(%]
o
@
a1
N

PR ARRRRPR

AS0353

N

AS0354

(e e N

AS0355

AS0356

ARNRRPR

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Compac 50
Containing:

Inlet valve

Outlet valve

Gaiter (deckplate)

Screw No6x1/2” (nipple)

Circlip

Diaphragm

Rocker arm & clamping plate kit
Containing:

Rocker arm

Inner clamping plate

Outer clamping plate

Fulcrum pin (short)

Fulcrum pin (long)

Circlip

Nut nyloc M8

Screw M8x20 A

/

Saiting: )]\ ™\ O\
amping/ring’ / ~ T ) \ //
Nawe \ &
Screw Mﬁﬂlo/ \/\/‘*//// T

Inlet & outlet body assembly
Containing:

Body

Inlet nipple

Outlet nipple

Inlet valve

Outlet valve

Screw No6x1/2”

Handle assembly
Containing:
Handle

Grip

Deckplate kit
Containing:

Gaiter

Deckplate

Cover for deckplate
Screw M6x30

Nut insert M6

i (0

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 65




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 99

Whale/Henderson Mk.5
L/T, T/A & U/D Pumps

NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK8050

--------------------

-
-

AS0531
U/D rocker assembly

- - -
~ - -

~—a”
AS0561 N R L :
\¥| — Diaphragmplate ——+
)

" "AS0541

&-pivot arm kit \
AR \ Lfl'fr‘?ézkér\a‘n_'q assembly
’ D £ "Ns\

A S

~
~—a
~~~~~~

+ T/A rocker arm assembly

1
)
L}

s

AS0522

Front cover/body assembly

AS0511 Handle assembly (black) o/w valves

Inlet valve & plate* e
Top cover seal*



Whale/Henderson Mk.5 L/T, T/A & U/D Pumps

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK8050  Service kit with complete set of
serviceable parts
Containing:

Inlet valve plate
Inlet valve

Valve screw short
Top cover seal
Diaphragm

Outlet valve
Valve screw long
Circlip large
Circlip small
Screw M5x25
Nut M5

WONNNRRRNRREQO
S
<

AS0522 Front cover/body assembly
(black) c/w valves
Containing:

Top Cover

Front cover/body (white)
Inlet valve plate

Inlet valve

Valve screw short

Top cover seal

Assembly screws

Outlet valve

Valve screw long -

NRORNRRRRE

= (<

AS0536  Front qover/quy asse)nbly

T%ﬂw j!ves \\

Front cover/body (whltef
Inlet valve plate

Inlet valve

Valve screw short

Top cover seal
Assembly screws

Outer valve

Valve screw long

NRORNRRRR

>
0
o
a1
N
=

T/A Rocker arm assembly
Containing:

T/A Rocker arm

Pivot arm

Rocker arm nut

Pivot pin

Hinge pin

Circlip large

Circlip small

NNRRR PR

>
(%]
o
Q1
w
ey

U/D Rocker arm assembly
Containing:

Pivot bush 2
U/D Rocker arm 2
Fork insert 1
Pivot arm

Rocker arm nut

Hinge pin

PRRRRRP

AS0541 L/T Rocker arm assembly
Qty Containing:
Pivot bush

L/T Rocker arm
Fork insert
Pivot arm
Rocker arm nut
Hinge pin
Circlip large
Circlip small
Pivot pin

RPNONRRRRRR

AS0511 Handle assembly s/s c/w lanyard

AS0561 Diaphragm plate & pivot arm
Containing:

Pivot arm

Diaphragm plate

Rocker arm nut

Circlip small

NEFE NP

AS3725 Gaiter kit for deckplates

Containing:

Gaiter (for plastic or metal deckplates)
Oring (fo metal deckplate G10 & G30

< only) D ™
9906 \ d -

= =

/

kplate it ciw li < «\/
@bntalnlng J \\‘
\ B éenversm ring (lugged /’

" Deckplatecover ———
Screw M6x30 & 4Screws M6x40
Deckseal
Nut insert M6
Deckplate
Nut M6

~— I

\\L/ /'j / S

N L -

MH9905  Deckplate white w/o lid (old type U/D &
D/A pumps only)

Containing:

Deckring White

Deckseal (with 6 holes)

Screws

Washers

Nuts

[N e Ne N i o

Circlip large (Henderson Mk.3 & Mk.4
Circlip small discontinued in 1982)
Pivot pin

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 67




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 89

Whale/Henderson Mk.5

Universal Pump
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK8050

-

AS0561
Diaphragm plate & pivot arm kit

-
-
hall R

AS0560
‘\ Rocker arm assembly

:
. s AS0522

Teel Front cover/body assembly
* 4k~ (black) c/w valves

&
3 I
AS5011 Handle assembly N L’ Outlet valve & screws*

inlet valve & plate*

- - -
_________

Top cover seal*



When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK8050

=
<

WONNNRFRRERPENRERPRO

AS0522

NNRPRRRRRER > NRPRORNRRERR
(%2}
o
a1
N
[

>
[%2]
o
a1
(o]
-

NEFE NP

AS3725

Whale/Henderson Mk.5 Universal Pump

Service kit with complete set
serviceable parts for Mk.5
pumps

Containing:

Inlet valve plate

Inlet valve

Valve screw short

Top cover seal
Diaphragm

Outlet valve

Valve screw long

Circlip large

Circlip small

Screw M5x25

Nut M5

Front cover/body assembly
(black) c/w valves
Containing:

Top cover

Front cover/body (black)
Inlet valve plate

MH9906

AR AR DMDP R

AS0511

Deckplate kit c/w lid
Containing:

Conversion ring (lugged)
Deckplate cover

Screw M6x30

Screw M6x40

Deckseal

Nut insert M6

Deckplate

Nut M6

Handle assembly s/s with

lanyard

Inlet valve— ————\
Va /Se,ewe ort / NN
To ao‘v/eﬁs al)

BN | |
As embl)ysprew
Outlet valve /

Valve-screw long

Rocker arm assembly
Containing:

Rocker arm

Pivot arm

Rocker arm nut

Pivot pin

Hinge pin

Circlip large

Circlip small

Diaphragm plate & pivot arm kit
Containing:

Pivot arm

Diaphragm plate

Rocker arm nut

Circlip small

Gaiter kit for deckplates

Containing:

Gaiter (for plastic or metal deckplates)

O ring (for metal deckplate G10 & G30 only)

\\L / \\4//

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 69




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ oL

’
4

Whale Gulper 220 Shower/Waste Pump
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK1550




Whale Gulper 220 Shower/Waste Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK1550
Qty

> O RPRRPRPRRRRRPRO
w0
=
1
o)
o

PR RRRRRPRO

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for Gulper 220

Containing:

Screw No.6 x +/,” (valve plates)
Inlet valve

Outlet valve

Diaphragm

Nut nyloc M5

Screw M5 x 16 (clamping plate)
Outlet valve tricuspid

Inlet valve plate

Outlet valve plate

Pump head assembly
Containing:

Screw No.6 x 1/,” (valve plates)
Body

Inlet valve

Outlet valve

R N
Outer valve-housing — ‘\\ — =
o] WV$&uspid / \\,,ﬁ%\ A\ \ \‘

Inlet ;Vqlve“plaﬁe\\ Ny

™~ \ \ /

- /
— ;>, ,,,,//// \ ) _—

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 71




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ zL

. .7 \\\
, .
; N
J Inlet valve* @‘—

Ogtlet valve tricuspid* ’:'
h & ,,""\ AS1560 Pump head Assembly

Whale Shower Drain System
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK1550

e
- -~
-

-

-~ -
______
-----------

73— Rubber feet*



Whale Shower Drain System (Domestic)

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK1550

Qty

[«2)

PR RRRRRR

AS1598
Qty

1

1

1

AS1561
Qty
1

755.83

Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts
for Shower Drain System
Containing:

Screw No.6 x i/,” (valve plates)
Inlet valve

Outlet valve

Diaphragm

Nut nyloc M5

Screw M5x16 (clamping ring)
Outlet valve tricuspid

Inlet valve plate

Outlet valve plate

Low Profile Waste Trap (not illustrated)
Containing:

Screw M6x30 csk

Shower waste trap

Waste trap insert

Flo@m illustr ‘ted/)/ <\\ \\
‘ ) N \

Comtaifing: ||\

15mm Flowswiteh
N/

Transformer (not illust

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 73




666T @nbofered Sal|quassy 80IAIeS ‘ vl

Whale Gulper Toilet Pump Diaphragm*

i i ice ki Nut i
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK1557 C'T;;"i'“g
ate

Gear Housing

<t

ﬁuter Valve Inner Valve
ousing Housing

vter Valve

Inner Valve
ﬁousing

Housing



Whale Gulper Toilet Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK1557  Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts
for Gulper Toilet Pump

Qty Containing:
1 Diaphragm
4 Inlet/outlet valves

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 75




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 9l

Gusher Flusher Pump
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AKO365

OPTIONAL DUST COVER

INLET NIPPLE
/ ) "IN, R /5_— ) INLET VALVE*

BODY
TOP HOUSING

DIAPHRAGM*  gpRING*

/— OUTLET VALVE*

OQUTLET NIPPLE
NOTE: * Contained in Service Kit AK0365 \
-
hd -

]



Whale Gusher Flusher Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AKO0365 Service kit with complete set of serviceable parts for
Gusher Flusher Pump

Qty Containing:

1 Diaphragm (nitrile)
1 Outlet valve (nitrile)
1 Inlet valve (nitrile)
1 Spring

AK0369 Mounting Screw kit

Qty Containing:
6 Screw phillips M5x30
6 Washers

AKO0367 Dust Cover Assembly
Qty Containing:
1 Rubber cover

(0[]
WA\

) Oo— | /)

— - —\ N —

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 7




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 8.

Henderson MKk.5 Double Action Pump
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK8060

AS8551 Rocker arm assembil MH9905 . .
y AS8553 Deckplate wio id white MH906 Deckplate kit ciw id

----- Inlet & outlet manifold kit ot

~
-~
~ ’

-

_____

(AS5555 andkr:a‘?sémtgly long .-~~~
) _ J ' =

\
~ AS8552 Clampi

.

D e T

AS8553

nL; [J|atesg& nut kit
Inlet & outlet manifold kit o

i

_____ -
-

‘ AS0522
Front cover/body assembly
(black) c/w valves



Henderson Mk.5 Double Action Pump

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK8060  Service kit with complete set
serviceable parts for Mk.5
Double acting

Containing:

Inlet valve plate

Inlet valve

Valve screw short

Top cover seal
Diaphragm

Outlet valve

Valve screw long

Circlip large

Circlip small

ANANNNRNNO
1
<

>
(%]
o
a1
N
N

Front cover/body assembly
(black) c/w valves
Containing:

Top Cover

Front cover/body (black)
Inlet valve plate

In et valve-

C¥ \m\gi@ rt /

Tbb éo({er seal ‘ \ -
Aoy S \

Valve screw long

=
\‘\

nly)

NRORONRRRR

AS5555 Handle assembly (long) with lanyard

AS8551 Rocker arm assembly
Containing:
Pivot bush
Pivot arm
Rocker arm
Fulcrum sleeve
Fulcrum bush
Nut diaphragm
Hinge pin

Bolt M6x50
Nut nyloc M6
Fork insert
Circlip (large)
Circlip (small)

NNRRRRNRRRREN

Al

MH9905

NP PR

MH9906

AR OR R

AS3725

N\

—~

AS8552

4
2

11—

N
-

Deckplate white w/o lid (old type
U/D & D/A pumps only)
Containing:

Deckring White

Deckseal (with 6 holes)

Screws

Nuts

Screws M6x40

Screws M6x40 CH

Deckplate kit
Containing:

Conversion ring (lugged)
Deckplate cover

Screw M6x30

Deckseal

Nut insert M6

Gaiter kit for deckplates
Containing:

QaﬁeFG&F -plastie orﬁg%alrdeck lates)

/g/(for etal deﬁkple}te G10 & G30
\/ -

/
////
Inlet & outl tmamo‘
—Containing!

Manifolds
Worm drive clips

Clamping plates & nut kit
Containing:

Clamping plates (alloy)
Rocker arm nuts

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 79




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 08

Henderson Chimp Mk.2

AS0122 Fixed Handle (F/H) & Removable Handle (R/H) Models
Inlet & outlet nipple kit NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK8015 (neoprene) or AK8017 (nitrile)

AS0128

‘ \ Clamping plate kit
~ " (
pL.)
\7/ -
\= :

AS0122
Inlet & outlet nipple kit

AS0121 Clamping ring kit

AS0110 4
Fixed handle F/H rocker arm ~g, .-~

- (4]
=
>
- ”
’
4

,,'
. . R
Ci rcl|ps*<".

———————

_________



Henderson Chimp Mk.2

Fixed Handle (F/H) & Removable Handle (R/H) Pumps
When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.
AK8015  Service kit with complete set serviceable parts Chimp 2 (neoprene diaphragm)

AK8017  Service kit with complete set serviceable parts for Chimp 2 (nitrile diaphragm)
Qty Containing:

1 Diaphragm
1 Inlet valve
1 Outlet valve
4 Circlip

AS0118 Rocker arm removable handle (R/H)
Containing:

Rocker arm R/H

Fulcrum pin

Hinge pin

Circlip

N

AS0110 Fixed handle F/H rocker arm
Containing:

Rocker arm F/H + sleeve

Fulcrum pin B A

,J*T/ ,,:j:::: ‘\\ \/,, (,\\ —
L
§ \ \ N \ / g
AS0121 ! ng kit (f rflx\ed&removable handle\models) /’

tarnmﬁl/ p\ N \ s |

J P -

N =

1 Clamping ring e // —
1 Clamp screw
1 Clamp nut
4 Circlip
AS9063 Inlet & outlet nipple kit
Containing:
1 Outlet nipple
1 Inlet nipple
8 Screw

AS0128  Clamping plate kit
Containing:
Diaphragm stud
Diaphragm plate
Diaphragm nut
Circlip

N

AS0120 Handle assembly s/s with lanyard

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 8l




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 8

Henderson Chimp Mk.2

AS0128

[ _

A $ 01 20 Handle assembly

AS0122
Iniet & outlet nipple kit

AS0121 Clamping ring kit

AS0110

1
[}

: 0 V, ‘
Circlips* ’ % ——————— ‘& AS0118 Rocker arm removable handle
p e —g’ y A\§\

).

-

s
__________

AS9063 Fixed Handle (F/H) & Removable Handle (R/H) Models
Inlet & outlet nipple kit NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK8015 (neoprene) or AK8017 (nitrile)

(R/H)



Henderson Chimp Mk.2

Through Deck/Bulkhead (R/H-T) Pumps

When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.

AK8015  Service kit with complete set MH9906  Deckplate kit c/w lid
serviceable parts Chimp 2 Containing:
(neoprene diaphragm) 1 Conversion ring (lugged)
1 Deckplate cover
AK8017  Service kit with complete set 8 Screw M6x30
serviceable parts Chimp 2 1 Deckseal
(nitrile diaphragm) 4 Nut insert M6
Qty Containing: 1 Deckplate
1 Diaphragm 4 Nut M6
1 Inlet valve
1 Outlet valve
4 Circlip AS0128  Clamping plate kit
Containing:
AS0123  Underdeck U/D rocker arm 1 Diaphragm stud
Containing: 2 Diaphragm plate
1 Rocker arm U/D 1 Diaphragm nut
1 Hinge pin 4 Circlip
4 Circlip
1 Fulcrum pin AS0120  Handle assembly s/s with lanyard
AS9064 clamping 1<|t o ‘\ — — —
@%’ﬂ ing: /ﬁg A N L )
1 wq qlamﬂlng Iring \\ \ \ / 7< —
1 };%ng scr w — \ // F N
4 \ N L
1 Nut \ e T /, — \/ — - — /
4 Circlips (large)
2 Circlips (small)
AS9063 Inlet & outlet nipple kit
Containing:
1 Outlet nipple
1 Inlet nipple
8 Screw
AS3725  Gaiter kit for deckplates
Containing:
1 Gaiter (for plastic or metal deckplates)
1 O ring (for metal deckplate G10 & G30 only)

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 83




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 8

Henderson Chimp Mk.1

Fixed Handle (F/H) & Removable Handle (R/H) Models
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK8010 (neoprene) or AK8018 (nitrile)

AS0110
Fixed handle F/H rocker arm

AS0119
Clamping ring kit

AS0120 —P

Handle assembly

AS0128
Clamping plate kit

AS0118 - o
Rocker arm removable handle (R/H) ~ ~~==--.__ ?"“ Circlips



Henderson Chimp Mk.1

Fixed Handle (F/H) & Removable Handle (R/H) Pumps
When ordering, please quote ASSEMBLY or KIT NUMBER.
AK8010  Service kit with complete set serviceable parts Chimp 1 (neoprene diaphragm)

AK8018  Service kit with complete set serviceable parts Chimp 1 (nitrile diaphragm)
Qty Containing:
Adhesive

Inlet valve plate
Outlet valve plate
Diaphragm

Inlet valve

Outlet valve

Nut (assembly)
Screw M5x25
Circlips

ARDRRRPRERREPR

>
(%]
o
ey
[N
[ee]

Rocker arm removable handle (R/H)
Containing:

Rocker arm R/H

Fulcrum pin A

A NS O] O

N
(L) ~ /
AS0110 | | Fixed handle F/H ‘é\ckeparm\ )\ \/,,// )
ockerarm F/H + sleeve- — _— )

N

Fulcrum pin -
Hinge pin
Circlip

N e

AS0119 Clamping ring kit (for fixed & removable handle models)
Containing:

Clamping ring

Nut (assembly)

Screw M5x25

Circlip

» 00 -

AS0128  Clamping plate kit
Containing:
Diaphragm stud
Diaphragm plate
Diaphragm nut
Circlip

N

AS0120  Handle assembly s/s with lanyard

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 85




© S\YIE:

86 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




Section 3 Watertight Locker Doors

Watertight Locker Doors

Whale/Henderson Watertight Locker Door TCL2

88
MH2000, LD2000
Whale/Henderson Watertight Locker Door TCL3 88
MH3000, LD3000
Whale/Henderson Watertight Locker Door TCL 4 90
MH4000, MH4002, LD4000, LD4002
o N \
— T~ N - T -
i N \ \ { \ \
/////7\\\\\ / — \\‘ \ \\ | L ‘ /
[ =\ / =
. | \\ \ \ / AN
WA\ /) ~ T ) \ // \
Z N |
— - /// \ - . B ) //
- Y -

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 87



Whale/Henderson

TCL2 Watertight Locker Door
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK4010

) \ \ ] ‘ )
. ) /
. / / J g
\ N\ //
)

\\ Whale/ He nderg)[LI )

e

TCL3 Watertight Locker Door
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK3005

N, ( AS3006 Cover & locking lever kit

88 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999




TCL2 Watertight Locker Door

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK4010  Service kit of serviceable parts for TCL 2 & TCL 4
Qty Containing:

1 Seal (moulded white) TCL 2 or 4

1 O-ring seal (black) TCL 4 only

AS2006  Cover & locking lever kit
Containing:

Cover

Locking lever

Buffer pad

Seal (moulded white)

)

TCL3 Watertight Locker Door

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK3005
Qty
1
1
AS3006
Containing:
1 Cover
1 Locking lever
1 Seal (moulded white)
1 Buffer pad

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 89




666T @nbojered salquiassy 90IAI8S \ 06

Whale/Henderson

TCL4 Watertight Locker Door
NOTE* Contained in Service kit AK4010



TCL4 Watertight Locker Door

When ordering, please quote KIT NUMBER.

AK4010  Service kit of serviceable parts for TCL 2 & TCL 4
Qty Containing:

1 Seal (moulded white)

1 O-ring seal (black)

Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999 ‘ 91




UNITED KINGDOM
Simpson-Lawrence Ltd
218-228 Edmiston Drive
Glasgow G531 2YT

Tel: 0141 4275331

Fat: 0141 4275419

Simpson-Lawrence Ltd
Unit 3 Concorde Way
Segensworth North
Fareham

Hampshire PO15 5RL

EUROPE

AUSTRIA

Robert Lindemann KG
Wandenstrae 4656
20537 Hamburg

Tel: +48 40 2111970
Fax: +49 40 21119730

CYPRUS

Alkagos Petrides Ltd

Flat 21-22 Alkasonis Bildg
loannou Marsellou 3

PO Box 550, Larnaca

Teal; +357 4655077

Fax: +357 4655088

DENMARK

Whale

Herman Gotthardt A/S
Savavinget 4

24870 Harsholm

Tel: +45 45 764011
Fao: +45 45 764012

Henderson
E V Schou
Adilsvej 5
2000 Copnenhaaen F./
Tel: +45 3819 5555 |
Fax: +45 38191010 | |

FAROE ISLANDS
Bitatasnastan PF
PO Box 101

110 Tarshawvn

Tel: +298 11735
Fax: +288 13835

FINLAND

QY Maritim AB

PO Box 46

00211 Helsinki 21
Tel: +358 9 681631
Fax: +358 9 6927917

FRANCE

Whale

Yachting Thommeret
217 Rus Aristide Briand
78701 Conflans Cedex
Tel: +33 1 38191100
Fax: +33 1 39191101

Henderson

Amiot

41 quay Duguay - Trouin
BP106

F-35407 Saint Malo Cedex
Tel: +33 2 99568619

Fax: +33 2 99568619

GERMANY

Robert Lindemann KG
Wendenstralle 455
20537 Hamburg

Tel: +48 40 2111970
Fax: +48 40 21118730

/Fax 1972 3 6271031

GIBRALTAR

H Sheppard & CGo Ltd
Yacht Marina
Waterport

Tel: +350 77183

Fax: +3560 42535

GREECE

Zois Efstathlou S.A.
57 Posidonos Ave
18344 Moschato
Tel: +30 1 9308528
Fax: +30 1 9309112

HOLLAND/BELGIUM
Belship

Merwedeweqy 3o

3621 LP Braukelen
Tel: +31 3462 85544
Fax: +31 3482 65475

HUNGARY

Marina Yacht Sport
Caerbatu, 3

1078 Budapast

Tel: +36 1 3228855
Fax: +36 1 3229834

ICELAND
Ellingsen Ltd
Grandagardur 2
Box 1415

121 Reyk|avik

Tel: +354 5528855
Fax: +354 5521877

IRELAND
Union Chandlery Lid
13 Andersons Quay, Cork

_ Tel:+3563 21 271643 _ —
Fabx; +363 21 zwms C

ISRAEL \
Yamit ¥.S.B. Marine

. \Irada Go Ltd, PO Box 6158

'r‘ei/Avw 61081
Tel +372 3 5271779

ITALY

Deck Marine SRL
Wa B Quaranta 55
20139 Milano

Italy

Tel: +39 02 5695906
Fax: +38 02 5397746

Osculati & C Spa

via Pacinott! Mr12
20080 Segrate

Milano

ltaly

Tel: +3802 2699111
Fax: +38 02 26891121

MALTA

Int'l Marlne Centre
Testaferrata Street
Meida

Tel: +356 332747
Fax: +356 343871

NORWAY

Leif H Strem A/S
Hasleveien 15
0571 Oslo

Tel: +47 2323 3970
Fax: +472323 3971

92 ‘ Service Assemblies Catalogue 1999

PORTUGAL
MNauticor

Rua Bartolomeu Dias
172 A/D

1400 Lisboa

Tel: +351 1 3010070
Fax: +351 1 3016469

SPAIN

Baitra

Avda Manuel Lemos 41
86370 La Ramallosa
Tel: +34 86 354000
Fax: +34 BE 354004

Nordest

Apdo Correos 10431

38080 Santa Cruz de Tenerife
Islas Ganarias

Tel: +34 22 577322

Fax: +34 22 577031

Imnasa

Avda Zaragoza 73-75
17220 Saint Feliu de
Guixols

Giroha

Tel: +34 72 323000
Fax: +34 72 325116

SWEDEN

AB Herman Gctthardt
Kantyxegaten 14

Box 8204

20039 Malmé

Tel: +46 40 6716700
Fax: +46 40 220555

Telr+41 32 7559500

— Fax: >41 32 7559530 \

TURKEY |

N Pollmarln

) Barbaros Bulvari IQQ 57

- Besiktas

80680 Istanbul
Turkey

Tel: +80 21 22592751
Fax: +90 21 22603389

N AMERICA

USA

Imira Corporation

30 Samuel Barnett Bivd
New Bedford Ind Park
New Bedford

MA 02745

Tel: +1 508 8957000
Fax: +1 508 9985359

CANADA WEST
Payne's Marine Supply
Inc

1856 Quandra Street
Victoria B.C.

VBT 4B9

Tel: +1 604 3827722
Fax: +1 604 3824043

CANADA EAST
Payne Distributors Inc
1173 North Service
Road West

Unit D1 Qakvllle
Ontario L6H 2v9

Tel: +1 905 8250200
Fax: +1 905 8250202

// Fax: 1 809 T?BBWZT

CENTRAL, S AMERICA &
CARIBBEAN

BRAZIL

O Veleiro Importacao

& Exportacao

Rua Candelaria 79, Loja
20091- 020 Rio Janeiro
Tel: +55 21 2333275
Fax: +55 21 2539221

MARTINIQUE

Sea Services

100 Rue Emest Deproge
97200 Fort de France
Martinigue

Tel: +596 702669

Fax: +596 702669

NETHERLAND ANTILLES
Island Water Warld

Inc N.W.

PO Box 234

Philipsburg

St Maarten

Tel: +539 5 45310

Fax: +599 5 43299

TRINIDAD

Thomas Peake & Co Ltd
177 Western Main Road
Cocorite

Port of Spain

Tel: 1 80S 6224295

Fax: 1 809 6227288

ST THOMAS

SWITZERLAND Island Marine Supply

Bucher & Walt SA 12 Crown Bay

Route de Soleure 8 PO Box 5068
—2072 St Blaise/Neuchétel— ——StThomas

N US¥irgin Islands

| pos01 L
‘/’I'el:1 808 7763170

JAPAN

Industrial Supplies
Co Ltd SA

Central PO Box 86
Tokyo 100-91

Tel: +813 54438231
Fax: +813 54438241

SINGAFPORE

Marine International
388 East Coast Road
Singapore 428950
Tel: +65 447 3004
Fax: +65 4474110

TAIWAN

Ninety Nine
Products Inc

PO Box 1259
Kaohsiung

Tel; +8867 2010754
Fax: +8867 2824034

PACIFIC

AUSTRALIA EAST
Bob Littler Agencies
Pty Ltd

PO Box 217

Cannon Hill
Queensland 4170
Tel: +61 738301115
Fax: +61 7 33488423

AUSTRALIA WEST
Bob Littler Agencies
Pty Ltd

Unit 1

19 Strang Court
South Fremantle
Western Australia
Tel: +618 9336 2727
Fax: +618 9587 7766

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
Masurina Trading Co Lid
PO Box 80

Alotau

Tel: +675 6411058

Fax: +675 6411286

NEW CALEDONIA
Marlne Corall Noumea
40 Rue de La
Republique

BP848

MNoumea

Tel: +887 275848

Fax: +887 276843

NEW ZEALAND

RFD New Zealand Ltd
30 Hargreaves Street
College Hll

) ~Auckland

New Zealand

— Tel: +649 3732019

Fax: +649 3071012
)
TAHITI

“Marine Corall Tahit

BP40

Papeete

Tel: +689 428222
Fayx: +689 429883

AFRICA

SOUTH AFRICA
Rutherford Marine
PC Box 4258

Cape Town 8000
Tel: +27 21 5112330
Fax: +27 21 5113240




